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Recorded and Resolved Offences

June Years

1990/91
1991/92
1992/93
1993/94
1994/95
1995/96
1996/97
1997/98
1998/99
1999/00

500,000

400,000
350,000
300,000
250,000
200,000
150,000 /
100,000

50,000

Recorded

424,591
459,196
471,035
449,982
461,140
475,154
482,831
465,834
455,552
432,354

TOTAL

Resolved

130,393
136,903
155,162
170,369
173,675
179,826
178,140
177,687
174,576
174,611

450,000 /\/\
Recorded

Resolved

90/91 ' 91/92 ' 92/93 ' 93/94 ' 94/95  95/96 ' 96/97 = 97/98 = 98/99 = 99/00 -

Offences per 10,000 Population

Calendar
Year
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

Offences per
10,000 Population
1,155.87
1,218.58
1,276.17
1,321.75
1,300.79
1,241.85
1,271.36
1,285.35
1,258.66
1,217.50
1,145.08

1,400,000

1,300,000

1,200,000

1,100,000

1,000,000

1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999
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Total Burglaries

June Years Burglary

1990/91 88,140
1991/92 96,339
1992/93 95,367
1993/94 81,318
1994/95 80,816
1995/96 77,960
1996/97 82,169
1997/98 78,918
1998/99 78,527
1999/00 71,842

100,000

95,000

90,000

85,000

80,000

75,000

70,000

90/91 ' 91/92 ' 92/93 ' 93/94 ' 94/95 ' 95/96 =~ 96/97 = 97/98 = 98/99 = 99/00
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Crime Reduction Targets

The following three graphs show recorded and resolution rates for the areas targeted
for crime reduction implemented in the 1999/2000 year. Theft ex car does not have a
crime reduction target, it is included for interest.

) 25000
Violence and Sexual Offences

June Years  Recorded Resolved 20000

1994/95 22,866 16,375
1995/96 23,499 16,849
1996/97 23,803 16,889
1997/98 23,721 16,838
1998/99 23,887 16,731 5000
1999/00 23,615 17,027

b Recorded

e T ———
15000 Resolved

10000

94/95 = 95/96 = 96/97 = 97/98 = 98/99 = 99/00

55000
Burglary — Dwelling 50000 _N\
June Years Recorded  Resolved 45000 Recorded
40000
1994/95 47,532 5,093
1995/96 47,196 5,130

35000

30000

1996/97 49,721 5545 w000
1997/98 48,563 5,071 20000
1998/99 50,537 5,053 15000
1999/00 44,276 6,037 oo Resolved

5000 — . E— — —

94/95 = 95/96 = 96/97 = 97/98 = 98/99 = 99/00

60000
Ld
Vehicles Offences 55000 . 3 2
] Recorded Theft
Motor Vehicle Offences Theft ex Car 50000 Ex Car

Recorded  Resolved Recorded Resolved [

June Years

40000
1994/95 29,497 4,159 51,434 3,443 s
1995/96 30,380 4,423 55,726 3,944 00

e Recorded Motor
1996/97 32,640 4,183 58,813 3,500 Vehicle Offences
20000

15000 Resolved

1997/98 31,384 4,020 54,990 3,043
1998/99 28,565 3,767 56,788 2,987 .| vemdle Aot

Offences Ex Car-
1999/00 23,708 3,904 47,430 2,933 5w

94/95 = 95/96 ~ 96/97 = 97/98 = 98/99 = 99/00
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Appendix B

June Years
Offence/Infringement™ Category

Drink/drive offences
Dangerous/reckless
driving offences

Unsafe use of vehicle
infringements
Careless/Inconsiderate driving
or overtaking offences
Speeding (under 100 kph)
Speeding (over 100 kph)
Speeding - trailer, towing,
Heavy

Motor Vehicle

Failure to stop/give way

Failure to obey officer/
fulfil duties

Vehicle licence

Driving while disqualified
offences

Driver licence & vehicle
registration

Certificate of fitness
Driver hours/log book
Seat belt

Safety helmet

Passenger/recovery/rental
service vehicle

Vehicle condition
Vehicle noise/loading
Bicycle

Cycle helmet
Pedestrian & other

Other transport offences
SUBTOTAL
Speeding - speed camera

TOTAL

otherwise.

Stock & vehicle bylaw offences
Local body bylaw infringements 146

1997/98

31,003

4,797

14,786

23,397
66,775
47,507

2,644
24,648

9,647
22,330

13,100

154,801
86,695
4,650
37,630
718

1,065
4,435
3,506
2odS
7,056
380
76

94
564,461
373,094

1998/99

31,117

4,818

15,421

21,913
74,990
55,461

2,909
25,423

11,349
20,067

13,382

182,743
109,960
3,964
38,890
586

1,180
6,864
3,760
2,516
6,505
485

158

329

84
634,874
393,679

1999/00

28,646

4,311

16,625

20,267
67,756
52,998

2,804
23,723

20,959
17,004

9,432

161,994
83,271
3,429
26,711
455

1,546
6,078
4,207
2,050
5,207
426

150

304

74
560,427
440,195

937,555 1,028,553 1,000,622

Includes traffic offences where no prosecution initiated

SUMMARY OF NATIONAL RECORDED TRAFFIC OFFENCES
AND INFRINGEMENTS BY CATEGORY

Percent Variation
1999/00 from
1998/99

-7.9

-10.5

7.8

-7.5
-9.6
-4.4

-3.6
-6.7

84.7
-15.3

-29.5

-11.4
-24.3
-13.5
-31.3
-22.4

31.0
-11.5
11.9
-18.5
-20.0
-12.2
-5.1
-7.6
-11.9
-11.7
11.8

-2.7

* The above entries include both offences and infringements unless the wording specifies




G.6

Traffic Enforcement

650,000

600,000

June Years  Speed Camera  Traffic offences/

infringements 550,000

1994/95 363,341 406,138 500,000
1995/96 374,996 459,650
1996/97 363,758 513,563
1997/98 373,094 564,461 400,000
1998/99 393,679 634,874
1999/00 440,195 560,427

Traffic Offences/
Infringements

450,000 Speed Camera

350,000

94/95 ' 95/96 ' 96/97 < 97/98 = 98/99 © 99/00

Appendix C

NATIONAL SUMMARY OF RECORDED INCIDENTS*

Reported Incidents Percent Variation
June Years 1997/1998 1998/1999  1999/2000 1998/99 1999/00
from  from

1997/98 1998/99
Types of Incident

INCIDENTS

Alarm sounding 14,448 18,096 17,760 25.2 -1.9
Car/Person acting

suspiciously 66,919 67,517 64,701 09 -42
Domestic dispute 20,862 22,024 22,792 5.6 3.5
Blockage/breakdown on

highway 4,514 2,602 2,888 -424 11.0
Drunk into custody/detox 8,499 10,828 12,488 27.4 15.3
Sudden death 5,653 6,005 5,955 6.2 -0.8
Traffic incident 46,868 43,217 48,608 -7.8 125
Vehicle collision 38,336 35,707 35,059 -6.9 -1.8
Other incident reports 101,973 115,548 121,548 13.3 5.2
Total Incidents 308,072 321,544 331,799 44 3.2
SERVICES

Advise relatives 872 419 353 -51.9 -15.8
Firearm query/registration 41,582 22,311 17,703 -46.3 -20.7
Liquor licensing 19,394 20,533 20,450 59 -04
Found property 55,164 55,014 55,408 -0.3 0.7
Lost property 46,353 46,894 50,385 1.2 7.4
Missing person 13,936 13,054 12,866 6.3 -14
Public relations 13,192 12,272 11,663 -7.0 -5.0
Recover vehicle 17,624 16,683 13,540 -5.3 -18.8
Summons 34,141 34,014 31,830 -04 -6.4
Warrants for Arrest/

Fines Enforcement 24,939 26,803 27,120 7.5 1.2
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NATIONAL SUMMARY OF RECORDED INCIDENTS* continued

Reported Incidents Percent Variation
June Years 1997/1998 1998/1999  1999/2000 1998/99 1999/00
from from

1997/98 1998/99

Warrants of Seizure 683 623 2,065 -8.8 231.5
Licence applications 9,100 9,002 6,567 -1.1 -27.0
Other request for services 66,812 56,546 53,156 -154 -6.0
Total Services 343,792 314,168 303,106 -8.6 -35
Total Preventative# 8,992 6,325 5,681 -29.7 -10.2

TOTAL ALL INCIDENTS 660,856 642,037 640,586 -28 -0.2

* All incidents, services and other non-offence related activities performed, attended or
provided by Police.

# Crime Prevention Advice, Keys Taken, Turnover Checks, Watching/observation, Other
School Talks (not YES)




